PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marketswitch Corporation	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Experian Information Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	475 Anton Blvd.		
City:	Costa Mesa		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92626		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09795224	
Application Number:	09078867	
Application Number:	11343280	
Application Number:	09634624	
Application Number:	08958675	
Application Number:	09525238	
Application Number:	09942983	
Application Number:	12397184	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: kcollins@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

PATENT REEL: 023144 FRAME: 0158 OP \$320,00 09795224

500945612

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EXP.000GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ted M.Cannon

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXP-000GEN_Merger#page1.tif source=EXP-000GEN_Merger#page2.tif source=EXP-000GEN_Merger#page3.tif source=EXP-000GEN_Recordlist#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023144 FRAME: 0159

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:00 PM 04/04/2008 FILED 05:00 PM 04/04/2008 SRV 080397512 - 2695460 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MARKETSWITCH CORPORATION

AND

EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified (hereinafter referred to as the "constituent corporations") are:

MARKETSWITCH CORPORATION, incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Marketswitch"); and

EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC., incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio ("EIS").

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DE Act"), to wit, by Marketswitch in the same manner as provided in Section 251 of the DE Act and by EIS in accordance with the Ohio Revised Codes (the "OH Codes").
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Experian Information Solutions, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the OH Codes.
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation of EIS, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

475 Anton Boulevard Costa Mesa, California 92626

6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.

PATENT REEL: 023144 FRAME: 0160 7. The aforesaid surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Marketswitch, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any stockholder of Marketswitch as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DE Act; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

475 Anton Boulevard Costa Mesa, California 92626

Remainder of page intentionally left blank

Dated: as of March 31, 2008

MARKETSWITCH CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Scott Leslie Title: Secretary

EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

an Ohio corporation

Name: Scott Leslie

Title: Secretary

- 3 -

Our Client Code	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
EXP.047A	09/795,224	02-28-01	6,873,979	03-29-05
EXP.042A	09/078,867	05-15-98	6,185,543	02-06-01
EXP.045C1	11/343,280	01-30-06	7,499,868	03-03-09
EXP.045A	09/634,624	08-05-00	6,993,493	01-31-06
EXP.041A	08/958,675	10-27-97	6,925,441	08-02-05
EXP.043A	09/525,238	03-15-00	6,640,215	10-28-03
EXP.046A	09/942,983	08-30-01	N/A	N/A
EXP.045C1C	12/397,184	03-03-09	N/A	N/A

7701642:kc 082409

> PATENT REEL: 023144 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 08/25/2009